## As Offered

## 133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

therefore be it

H. R. No. 227

25

## Representative Ryan

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Halie Knoefel as a 2019 State of Ohio HOSA Competition Gold Medalist.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Halie 2 Knoefel on winning a Gold Medal in the medical assisting category at the 2019 State of Ohio HOSA Competition; and WHEREAS, A remarkable individual, Halie Knoefel has demonstrated outstanding ability, as well as such qualities as 6 perseverance, initiative, leadership, and intelligence. These 7 characteristics led to her competing in this year's HOSA State Competition, where she placed first in the medical assisting 9 category and secured a Gold Medal for the second consecutive year; 10 and 11 12 WHEREAS, A student at the Licking County Career and Technology Education Centers, Halie Knoefel has amply demonstrated 13 her ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence. 14 Indeed, she has displayed an exceptional willingness to work hard 15 to attain superior results, and she are certainly deserving of 16 high praise; and 17 WHEREAS, The HOSA State Competition provides students in the 18 healthcare field with an excellent opportunity to participate in 19 challenging events that test the knowledge and skills that they 20 are learning in the classroom, and Halie Knoefel's participation 21 in this event serves as an inspiration to others. To her credit, 22 she represents all those throughout Ohio who have established high 2.3 personal goals and have striven to reach their potential; 24

H. R. No. 227 As Offered	
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	26
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	27
this Resolution, applaud Halie Knoefel on her success and salute	28
her as a fine young Ohioan; and be it further	29

30

31

32

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives

transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Halie

Knoefel.